LABTOOL-T400
Turbo Flash Gang Programmer
User's Manual
 2
Copyright Notice
This document is copyrighted, 1998-2006 by Advantech Equipment Corp., Ltd. All rights are
reserved. Advantech Equipment Corp., Ltd., reserves the right to make improvements to the
products described in this manual at any time without notice.

T400, please send the text file (e.g. AE0403000003.txt) to us. We will do our best service for you.
 34
Figure-12 In the Self Test Processing screen
 35
5
CHAPTER
Using Adapters
 36
Adapter requirements
The LABTOOL-T400 supports 48-TSOP, 56-pin TSOP, uFBGA, uVFGBA, uBGA, BGA, ect.
packages. You will need to order an adapter for your chip package. You can order the following
available adapters to fit your needs. Other adapters will become available after release of new chips.
We have a device list and adapter note, please reference http://www.aec.com.tw/download/LabTool-
T400_ALL.pdf
Adapter Description
TM-A160-48F 48pin FBGA adapter for AMD Am29LV160B
TM-A3208-56F 56pin FBGA ADP for AMD 41/42DL32/64xx
TM-A640-48F 48Pin FBGA adapter for AMD 29DL640D
TM-F2228-56F 56pin FBGA Adapter for MB84VD22280F
TM-I128-56VF 56pin VFBGA ADP for Intel GE28F128K/WxD
TM-I128-64E 64 pin EBGA adapter modules for Intel RC28F128K3/J3
TM-I128W-56VF 56 pin uBGA adapter modules for Intel 28F128W18, 30 T/B
TM-I256-64E 64Pin EBGA ADP for INTEL 28F256J3C
TM-I256K-63VF 79pin VFBGA ADP for Intel GE28F256K
TM-I256L-63VF 63pin VFBGA ADP for IntelGE28F256(L/K)18/30
TM-I3204-64F 64pin FBGA ADP for Intel 28F3204C3
TM-I3340-80FC 80pin FBGA ADP for Intel RD38F20/22/30/33xx
TM-I4050-80F 80pin FBGA ADP for Intel RD38F4050L0YBYT
TM-I4400-137FS 137-pin FSBGA ADP for Intel 512-Mbit LX x32
TM-I4470-137FS 137 pin FSBGA (pitch 0.65) adapter modules for Intel PF38F4470VVUB
TM-I640-56VF 56pin VFBGA ADP for Intel GE28F640(W/K/L)18/30
TM-I6408-64F 64pin FBGA ADP for Intel 28F6408J3
TM-IPXA27-336FS 336pin FSBGA ADP for Intel PXA27x
TM-S064J-56F 56pin FBGA Adapter for S71PL032J/064J
TM-S254J-84F 84 pin FBGA adapter modules for Spansion S71PL254J
TM-SH1826-64F 64pin FBGA ADP for Sharp LRSxxxx
TM-SS00J-107F 107pin FBGA Adapter for SAMSUNG KAG00J007M
TM-SS5613-137F 137 pin FBGA adapter modules for Samsung K5D5613HCM-D090
TM-SS5616-48F 48 pin FBGA adapter modules for Samsung K9F5608U0C-HCB0
TM-SST800-48F 48pin FBGA Adapter for SST39LF800A
TM-ST01G-48F 48 pin FBGA adapter modules for ST NAND256W3A
TM-T5782-60F 60pin FBGA Adapter for TH50VPF5782/83AASB
TM-UNIV-44PS 44pin PSOP Universal Adapter
TM-UNIV-48DIP 48pin DIP Universal Adapter
TM-UNIV-48TS 48pin TSOP Universal Adapter
TM-UNIV-56TS 56pin TSOP Universal Adapter
 37
A
APPENDIX
Error Messages